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BELL

DAVIESS

FLOYD

HARLAN

HOPKINS

KNOTT

KNOX

LESLIE

LETCHER

MAGOFFIN

MCLEAN

MUHLENBERG

County

8070427

8300095

8360446
8365617
8365685

8480267
8480378
8485508
8485587
8488085
8488098

8545029

8605265
8609019

8618018

8660373
8665158

8670541
8675314
8677026
8678058

8770218

8758002

8890147
8890147
8890164
8890165
8890166
8890167
8890168
8890169

Permit No

MI-4

NW-1

MA-9
MI-3
MI-3

MI-3
MI-3
RN-7
RN-7
RN-2
SU-2

MI-12

RN-2
RN-5

MI-12

AM-1
MI-2

MI-9
RN-3
RN-7
RN-7

MI-1

MI-4

RN-2
MI-5
SU-1
SU-1
SU-2
SU-3
SU-4
MI-7

Type

JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
CALVARY ENTERPRISES, LLC

DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC
JRL COAL INC
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
JRL COAL INC
DEAN COAL & STONE, LLC
RED FLAME COAL COMPANY

WARRIOR COAL LLC

MASON COAL INC
B & W RESOURCES INC

ARQ CORBIN, LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
ICG HAZARD LLC

RAVEN ENERGY INC
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC

KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC
KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC
CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

05/06/2019

05/22/2019

05/02/2019
05/13/2019
05/28/2019

05/21/2019
05/24/2019
05/20/2019
05/13/2019
05/23/2019
05/10/2019

05/13/2019

05/23/2019
05/09/2019

05/29/2019

05/13/2019
05/29/2019

05/14/2019
05/28/2019
05/30/2019
05/28/2019

05/20/2019

05/31/2019

05/30/2019
05/30/2019
05/07/2019
05/09/2019
05/08/2019
05/08/2019
05/08/2019
05/06/2019

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

Regional Office
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MUHLENBERG

OHIO

OWSLEY

PERRY

PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8890170

8920119

8920129

8928010

8950175

8970516
8978065

8980605
8980814
8980819
8980943
8980964
8984126
8984369

8984463
8984520
8984532
8984626

8988126

9135015
9135029
9139003

9175027

9180478
9180497
9180503

Permit No

SU-2

RN-2

RN-2

RN-7

MI-3

RN-2
MI-15

RN-4
RN-2
AM-3
AM-2
RN-1
RN-4
MI-4

RN-7
MI-3
MI-2
NW-1

RN-7

MI-42
NW-1
MI-11

MI-29

MI-1
MI-1
NW-1

Type

CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC
THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC
THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC

STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC

B & W RESOURCES INC
LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

APEX ENERGY INC
APEX ENERGY INC
CAMBRIAN COAL LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION

RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC
UC MINING LLC
RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC

SEBREE MINING LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
JMR RESOURCES, LLC

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

05/07/2019

05/22/2019

05/23/2019

05/22/2019

05/07/2019

05/06/2019
05/20/2019

05/15/2019
05/28/2019
05/16/2019
05/16/2019
05/08/2019
05/28/2019
05/20/2019

05/06/2019
05/13/2019
05/06/2019
05/15/2019

05/02/2019

05/14/2019
05/28/2019
05/06/2019

05/28/2019

05/21/2019
05/09/2019
05/28/2019

Final Date

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


