Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

May 2019

Page 1 of 2

06/06/2019

Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
8070427	MI-4	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	05/06/2019	MIDDLESBORO
8300095	NW-1	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	05/22/2019	MADISONVILLE
8360446 8365617 8365685	MA-9 MI-3 MI-3	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC CALVARY ENTERPRISES, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	05/02/2019 05/13/2019 05/28/2019	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
8480267 8480378 8485508 8485587 8488085 8488098	MI-3 MI-3 RN-7 RN-7 RN-2 SU-2	DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC JRL COAL INC VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION JRL COAL INC DEAN COAL & STONE, LLC RED FLAME COAL COMPANY	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	05/21/2019 05/24/2019 05/20/2019 05/13/2019 05/23/2019 05/10/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
8545029	MI-12	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	05/13/2019	MADISONVILLE
8605265 8609019	RN-2 RN-5	MASON COAL INC B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued Issued	05/23/2019 05/09/2019	HAZARD HAZARD
8618018	MI-12	ARQ CORBIN, LLC	Issued	05/29/2019	MIDDLESBORO
8660373 8665158	AM-1 MI-2	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued Issued	05/13/2019 05/29/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
8670541 8675314 8677026 8678058	MI-9 RN-3 RN-7 RN-7	RAVEN ENERGY INC SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued Issued Issued Issued	05/14/2019 05/28/2019 05/30/2019 05/28/2019	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
8770218	MI-1	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	05/20/2019	HAZARD
8758002	MI-4	HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC	Issued	05/31/2019	MADISONVILLE
8890147 8890147 8890164 8890165 8890166 8890167 8890168	RN-2 MI-5 SU-1 SU-1 SU-2 SU-3 SU-4 MI-7	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	05/30/2019 05/30/2019 05/07/2019 05/09/2019 05/08/2019 05/08/2019 05/08/2019 05/06/2019	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
	8070427 8300095 8360446 8365617 8365685 8480267 8480378 8485508 8485587 8488085 8485587 8488098 8545029 8605265 8609019 8618018 8660373 8665158 8670541 8677026 8678058 8770218 8758002 8890147 8890164 8890165 8890166 8890167	8070427 MI-4 8300095 NW-1 8360446 MA-9 8365617 MI-3 8365685 MI-3 8480267 MI-3 8480378 MI-3 8485508 RN-7 8485587 RN-7 8488085 RN-2 8488098 SU-2 8545029 MI-12 8605265 RN-2 8609019 RN-5 8618018 MI-12 8660373 AM-1 8665158 MI-2 8670541 MI-9 8675314 RN-3 8677026 RN-7 8678058 RN-7 8770218 MI-1 8758002 MI-4 8890147 RN-2 8890147 MI-5 8890164 SU-1 8890165 SU-1 8890166 SU-2 8890167 SU-3 8890168 SU-4	8070427 MI-4 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 8300095 NW-1 WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC 8360446 MA-9 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC 8365617 MI-3 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC 8365685 MI-3 CALVARY ENTERPRISES, LLC 8480267 MI-3 DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC 8485037 MI-3 JRL COAL INC 8485508 RN-7 VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION 8485587 RN-7 JRL COAL INC 8488085 RN-2 DEAN COAL & STONE, LLC 8488098 SU-2 RED FLAME COAL COMPANY 8545029 MI-12 WARRIOR COAL LLC 8605265 RN-2 MASON COAL INC 8609019 RN-5 B & W RESOURCES INC 8618018 MI-12 ARQ CORBIN, LLC 8660373 AM-1 NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC 8665158 MI-2 ICG HAZARD LLC 8675314 RN-3 SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY 8677026 RN-7 SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY 8678058 RN-7	8070427 MI-4 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Issued 8300095 NW-1 WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC Issued 8360446 MA-9 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC Issued 8365617 MI-3 SPURLOCK MINING, LLC Issued 8365685 MI-3 CALVARY ENTERPRISES, LLC Issued 8480267 MI-3 DIXIE FUEL COMPANY LLC Issued 8480378 MI-3 JRL COAL INC Issued 8485508 RN-7 VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION Issued 8485587 RN-7 JRL COAL INC Issued 8485085 RN-2 DEAN COAL & STONE, LLC Issued 8488085 RN-2 DEAN COAL & STONE, LLC Issued 8485029 MI-12 WARRIOR COAL LLC Issued 8605265 RN-2 MASON COAL INC Issued 8609019 RN-5 B & W RESOURCES INC Issued 8665158 MI-12 ARQ CORBIN, LLC Issued 8665158 MI-2 ICG HAZARD LLC Issued <td> Status </td>	Status

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

May 2019

Page 2 of 2

06/06/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
MUHLENBERG	8890170	SU-2	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Issued	05/07/2019	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920119	RN-2	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	05/22/2019	MADISONVILLE
	8920129	RN-2	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	05/23/2019	MADISONVILLE
	8928010	RN-7	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	05/22/2019	MADISONVILLE
OWSLEY	8950175	MI-3	STURGEON MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	05/07/2019	HAZARD
PERRY	8970516	RN-2	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	05/06/2019	HAZARD
	8978065	MI-15	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	05/20/2019	HAZARD
PIKE	8980605	RN-4	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	05/15/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980814	RN-2	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	05/28/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980819	AM-3	CAMBRIAN COAL LLC	Issued	05/16/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980943	AM-2	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	05/16/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8980964	RN-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	05/08/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984126	RN-4	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	05/28/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984369	MI-4	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	05/20/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984463	RN-7	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	05/06/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984520	MI-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	05/13/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984532	MI-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	05/06/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984626	NW-1	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	05/15/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8988126	RN-7	BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	05/02/2019	PIKEVILLE
UNION	9135015	MI-42	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	05/14/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9135029	NW-1	UC MINING LLC	Issued	05/28/2019	MADISONVILLE
	9139003	MI-11	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	05/06/2019	MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9175027	MI-29	SEBREE MINING LLC	Issued	05/28/2019	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180478	MI-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	05/21/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	9180497	MI-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	05/09/2019	MIDDLESBORO
	9180503	NW-1	JMR RESOURCES, LLC	Issued	05/28/2019	MIDDLESBORO